Oxford Local Plan 2040 - Regulation 19 Respondent Index

Are You Commenting or acting as agent

Organisation Name (if

Respondent ID

applicable)

Response Capacity

on behalf of someone else?
(if applicable)

1 T Wells Individual/Member of the public

2 Cleone Lane Individual/Member of the public

3 lan Maclean none Individual/Member of the public not applicable
4 Pauline Maclean Individual/Member of the public

5 Rachel Falconer Individual/Member of the public

6 Henry Venners JPPC Organisation

7 Thomas Maull Individual/Member of the public

8 Maggie Lewis Individual/Member of the public

9 Daniel Scharf Individual/Member of the public

10 Tom Milner-Gulland Individual/Member of the public

11 Natalie Vlachakis Individual/Member of the public

12 Roy Darke E:;’;’ d't\eﬂ:trss'tz:sgsc?:ti:)r\ Charity or Community Group

13 Ben Pridgeon Bidwells Organisation Wychwood School
14 William Gale Individual/Member of the public

15 Sushila Dhall 2::22?3;2:(25”'“5 Organisation

16 Keith Frayn Individual/Member of the public

17 David Jackson Savill's Organisation Oxford University and Colleges Group
18 Jesus College c/o JPPC JPPC Organisation Jesus College
19 Oriel College c/o JPPC JPPC Organisation Oriel

20 Mr P Whelan Resident Individual/Member of the public

21 Anna Brunton Individual/Member of the public

22 William Alden n/a Individual/Member of the public n/a

23 Camilla Barlow Wiltlshire Swifts Individual/Member of the public



24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41

Janet Stansfeld
S A Lunn

Laura Soden
Donald Chaikin
saeed

Miles Hewstone

Dominic Woodfield

Paul Boone
Mini Grey
Jane Hennell
Mike Ratcliffe

lan Ashley

Bob Sharples
eleanor blyth
Caroline Mason
Howard Stanbury
George Curtis

Robert Cullum

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
Bioscan UK Limited / Friends

of Iffley Village

N/A
The Canal & River Trust

Need Not Greed Oxfordshire

Sport England

n/a
Friends of Old Headington

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Charity or Community Group

Individual/Member of the public

Charity or Community Group

Organisation
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Charity or Community Group
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

n/a

n/a
n/a

N/A
N/A

Need Not Greed Oxfordshire (NNGO) is a
coalition of 36 groups from across the
county, together representing thousands
of community members. Our campaign is
committed to: ¢ A restoration of planning
principles, with a proper balancing of
economic, environmental and social
considerations; ¢ Local democracy, with
planning control in the hands of locally
elected and accountable representatives;
and e Environment and rural
sustainability, ensuring that our
landscape, nature and rural communities
are at the heart of decision-making.

N/A

n/a

Business Owner in Oxfordshire
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44
45
46

47
48

49

50
51
52
53

54

55
56

Chris Mason

Michael Priaulx

Andrew Clark

Cat Armstrong
CBRE on behalf of Activate
Learning

Rory Chambers
Eugenie Buchan

Ellen Moore

Laura Rival

John and Helen Stradling
Camilla Barlow

C. M. Jackson-Houlston

Aya Mohamed

Kaddy Beck
Sue O'Brien

Cherwell Swifts
Conservation Project

Swifts Local Network: Swifts
& Planning Group

Stanton St. John Parish
Council.

OXLEP
CBRE
Quod

NHS Property Services
(‘NHSPS’)

Salisbury and Wilton Swifts

David Lock Associates (on
behalf of BMW)

Save Bertie Park Campaign
none

Organisation
Organisation

Local Authority
Organisation
Organisation

Organisation
Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Charity or Community Group

Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Individual/Member of the public

N/A
N/A
Activate Learning

University of West London (UWL)

Not applicable

Paul Waters (Plant Development Specialist
at MINI Plant Oxford for BMW Group UK)

N/A
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58

59

Bioabundance Community

Dr Sue Roberts
Interest Company

Dr Sue Roberts (Chair of Board Bioabundance Community
of Directors) Interest Company

Summertown & St
Dr KN Robinson Margaret's Neighbourhood
Forum

Charity or Community Group

Charity or Community Group

Charity or Community Group

160 groups and individuals make up
Bioabundance; contributing and agreeing
to this response through detailed to-ing
and fro-ing by email, text and in meetings.
Members include 9 parish councils;
community action groups in South
Oxfordshire; several planners, ecologists,
climate scientists and other experts; and
councillors from Oxfordshire Districts and
County. Bioabundance aims for the
restoration of Oxfordshire wildlife to its
best state since 1970; for climate
adaptation, resilience and mitigation; and
for the wellbeing of current and future
generations.

PLEASE DELETE OUR EARLIER
SUBMISSION: ANON-AZ68-FTKU-3: TYPO
IN EMAIL ADDRESS. 160 groups and
individuals make up Bioabundance;
contributing and agreeing to this response
through detailed to-ing and fro-ing by
email, text and in meetings. Members
include 9 parish councils; community
action groups in South Oxfordshire;
several planners, ecologists, climate
scientists and other experts; and
councillors from Oxfordshire Districts and
County. Bioabundance aims for the
restoration of Oxfordshire wildlife to its
best state since 1970; for climate
adaptation, resilience and mitigation; and
for the wellbeing of current and future
generations.

| am submitting as Secretary of the Forum
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73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Oxford Liberal Democrats

Natasha Styles
David Feeny

Ann Henman

David Anthony Eaude
Mrs Hayley Kogel, Clerk,
Horspath Parish Council
OLD MARSTON PARISH

COUNCIL

Paul Butler

Simon Edward King
Debby Hallet

Ginette Camps-Walsh

Cindy Carlson

Nicola Mallows, Gresswell

Environment Trust

Deborah Glass Woodin

Guy Robinson
Chris Church
Mark Stevenson
Tom Clarke MRTPI
Gerald Prickett
Julia Falconer
Geoffrey Henman
PATRICIA LEE
Bridget Fox
Alison Hill
Anthony Cheke

Oxford Liberal Democrats
The Planning Bureau

JERICHO WHARF TRUST

Horspath Parish Council

OLD MARSTON PARISH
COUNCIL

Beckley and Stowood Parish
Council

Divinity Road Area
Residents' Association

Gresswell Environment
Trust

Only one Oxford
Historic England
Oxford Friends of the Earth

Theatres Trust
na
N/A

The Woodland Trust
CYCLOX

Other
Organisation

Charity or Community Group

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

Local Authority

Local Authority

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Councillor

Councillor
Charity or Community Group

Charity or Community Group

Charity or Community Group
Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Individual/Member of the public
Organisation
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Individual/Member of the public

McCarthy Stone Retirement Lifestyles Ltd

| am Trustee and Secretary of Jericho
Wharf Trust

n/a

n/a

n/a

no

Theatres Trust

none

N/A
The Woodland Trust
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88
89

90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102

103

104
105

106

107
108

Tomas Roberto

M. Reza Shirazi

Cllr Lois Muddiman
James Barlow
Katrina Robinson

Dr Anne Gwinnett

Anne Stares

Dom Holdsworth
Nicholas Ringshall
Helen Edwards
Lynne Davies
Geoffrey Ferres
IGOR NILADRI DYSON
John Walsh

Dr Caroline Baird
Blackbird Leys Parish Council
Gregory Owen

Cherwell Development Watch

Alliance (CDWA)*

Duncan Chadwick

Diana Musgrave
Mark Child

Katie Barrett

Stephanie Weeks

Mark Hull

The Kensa Group

OXford FMC Lab (Oxford 15-
Minute City Lab)

Ward Councillor

n/a
Independent Oxford
Alliance

N/A

n/a
N/A

Chadwick Town Planning Ltd
on behalf of Lincoln College
Oxford Cohousing
Oxfordshire CLT Limited
POETS - Planning
Oxfordshire's Environment
and Transport Sustainably
Carter Jonas LLP

Oxford Rivers Improvement
Campaign

Organisation
Other

Councillor
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Local Authority

Individual/Member of the public

Charity or Community Group

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation

Charity or Community Group

Organisation

Charity or Community Group

N/A
On behalf of Oxford FMC Lab

(contributors: M. Reza Shirazi, Mina

Samangooei, Maryam Mani)

n/a

Not Applicable

Myself
N/A

Lincoln College

Oxford University Development
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116
117
118
119
120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Andrew Ross

Suzanne Mclvor

Paul Wightman

Stephanie Weeks
Bidwells LLP

Ben Cook

lan Middleton

Miriam Owen
Willemina Rietsema
Craig Slack

Bruce Howard

Susan King

Peter Canavan

Peter Canavan

Francesca Parmenter

Dawn Brodie
Alexandra Milne

Rebecca Bacon

Roger Smith

Turley (on behalf of
Cornerstone Land Ltd)
Friends of Stratfield Brake

Causing a Scene - The
Oxford Grassroots Music
Community Champion
Carter Jonas LLP

Brasenose College c/o
Bidwells LLP

Stantec

North Oxfordshire Green
Party

Edgars Ltd

Dominus Group

Carter Jonas (on behalf of
Magdalen College)

Carter Jonas (on behalf of
Hertford and Exeter College)

David Lock Associates on
behalf of Hallam Land
Management

Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of
Mansfield College)

DP9 Ltd

Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of
Woycliffe Hall)

Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of
Shell Trust - UK Property)

Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Charity or Community Group

Organisation
Organisation
Organisation
Councillor

Organisation

Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Cornerstone Land Ltd

Hertford College & University of Oxford
Brasenose College

L&Q Estates and Brasenose College

d’Overbroeck’s School

Magdalen College

Hertford College and Exeter College

Hallam Land Management

Mansfield College
Breakthrough Properties UK

Woycliffe Hall

Shell Trust (UK Property)
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133

134
135
136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145
146

Claire Castell
James Plunket, Chairman

British Land c/o Charlotte
Orrell

NewRiver Retail Property Unit
Trust 3 C/O PMV Planning

Kevin Cox
Paul Buckley

Angus Stevenson
Dr Paul Castell
Oxford City Green Party

Berkshire, Buckinghamshire
and Oxfordshire Wildlife Trust

Robert Davies

Robert Linnell

Miriam Owen
Marcus Simmons

Eunice Martin

Michael Knott

Dawn Brodie

Miriam Owen

Neil Diesel

Elsfield Parish Council

DP9 Ltd

PMW Planning

Thames Valley Police

Wolvercote Neighbourhood
Forum (WNF)

Oxford City Green Party

Berkshire, Buckinghamshire
and Oxfordshire Wildlife
Trust (BBOWT)

Gerald Eve (Acting on Behalf
of Merton College)

Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of
SIAHAF)

Edgars Ltd

Oxfordshire Doughnut
Economics Collective

Stantec UK Ltd

Savills (UK) Ltd (Royal
London Mutual Insurance
Society (RLMIS))

Edgars Ltd

Individual/Member of the public
Local Authority

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation
Charity or Community Group

Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Charity or Community Group

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation
Charity or Community Group

Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation
Individual/Member of the public

British Land

NewRiver Retail Property Unit Trust 3

Merton College

SIAHAF

Oxford Sixth Form College

L&Q Estates e Cala Homes e Vistry Group
¢ Peabody ® Gladman Developments e
Ptarmigan Land ¢ Pye Homes

Royal London Mutual Insurance Society
(RLMIS)

Oxford International College
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148

149

150
151

152

153

154

155

156

157
158
159

160

161

162

163

164

Jane Parker

Robert Linnell

Rebecca Bacon

Sandy Douglas
CPRE Oxfordshire

James Ellis

Steve Dawe
Dr. Peggy Seeger

Mark Behrendt

Dr Gillian Howe

Patrick Blake
Revd Dr William Beaver

David Anthony Eaude

HEADINGTON
NEIGHBOURHOOD FORUM

Peter Canavan

James Guthrie

CBRE on behalf of Nuffield
College

Oxford Preservation Trust

Adams Henry Consulting
Limited

Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of
Thomas White Oxford Ltd)
Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of

Railway Pension Nominees
Ltd)

CPRE Oxfordshire

Carter Jonas (on behalf of
Advanced Research Clusters
- ARC)

Cowley Area Transport
Group

Home Builders Federation
(HBF)

SE Oxford Healthcare
Alliance Primary Care
Network (SEOxHA PCN)

National Highways (NH)

Carter Jonas (on behalf of
Morrell Farming Ltd)

Quod

CBRE Ltd

Oxford Preservation Trust
(OPT)

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Councillor

Charity or Community Group

Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Individual/Member of the public

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Individual/Member of the public

Charity or Community Group

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation

Charity or Community Group

East West Railway Company Limited

Thomas White Oxford Ltd

Railway Pension Nominees Ltd (Railpen)

Advanced Research Clusters (ARC)

Morrell Farming Ltd

Sackville UK Property Select Il (GP) No.2
Limited (“Sackville UK”)

Nuffield College
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168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

FIROKA GROUP
Susan & Dougall Morrison

Friends of Iffley Village (FOIV)

Will Charlton

Evelyn Sanderson, on behalf
of Friends of the Fields Iffley
community group

Timothy Price

Ben Tattersall — Savills (on
behalf of The Oxford Science
Park (Properties) Ltd)

Emma Baker
Emma Baker
Chris Hargraves

Peter Canavan

Oxford Centre for Islamic
Studies c¢/o JPPC
Robert Linnell

Oxfordshire County Council
Gregory Blaxland

Dr Judith A Webb

Martin Crane

Jonathan Darby

David Bird

Joy and Peter Barker

William Beinart

Firoka Group c/o Bidwells
LLP

Friends of Iffley Village
(FOIV)

tor&co (on behalf of Logicor
Europe)

Savills (UK) Limited
Savills (UK) Limited

South Oxfordshire District
Council

Vale of White Horse District
Council

West Oxfordshire District
Council

Carter Jonas

JPPC

Christ Church

Quod
Friends of Lye Valley

Organisation
Individual/Member of the public

Charity or Community Group

Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Organisation

Organisation

Local Authority
Local Authority
Local Authority
Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Local Authority

Organisation

Charity or Community Group
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public
Individual/Member of the public

Firoka Group

Logicor Europe

Forge Bio GP No. 2 Ltd (Forge Bio)

The Oxford Science Park (Properties) Ltd

Oxford University Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust

Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies

Christ Church (ChCh)

Oxford University Development
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187
188
189
190

191

192
193

194

195
196

197

198

199

200
201
202
203
204
205

Jeffrey Ng

Henry Venners
Grace Lewis
Alison Tero
Maria Dopazo

Oxfordshire Local Nature
Partnership — Matt Whitney

Arron Twamley
Becky Hartley

Nona Jones (DP9 Itd) on
behalf of Oxford University
Developments (OUD)

Stuart Baillie
Robert Linnell

Advanced Oxford CIC,
submitted on behalf of
Advanced Oxford by Sarah
Haywood, Managing Director
Josh Plant (Gladman
Developments Ltd)

C/O BIDWELLS LLP

Environment Agency
Laura Elphick
Headington Heritage
Thames Water

James Guthrie

Oriel College c/o JPPC

Buckinghamshire,
Oxfordshire and Berkshire
West ICB

JPPC

Network Rail

CBRE

Cherwell District Council

Oxfordshire Local Nature
Partnership

Arc Planning Associates

Quod

DP9 Ltd

Knight Frank
Oxford North Ventures Ltd

Advanced Oxford

Gladman Developments Ltd

UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD
AND OXFORD BROOKES
UNIVERSITY

Natural England
Thames Water

Quod
JPPC

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation

Organisation

Local Authority

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation

Organisation
Organisation

Individual/Member of the public

Organisation
Organisation
Organisation

ORVIL/Redevco

Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust
Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust

(‘OHFT’)
Oxford University Development Ltd (OUD)

Cowley Property Investment Limited
Oxford North Ventures Ltd

UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD AND OXFORD
BROOKES UNIVERSITY

Wickes Building Supplies Ltd
Oriel
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