Respondent ID	Name	Organisation Name (if applicable)	Response Capacity	Are You Commenting or acting as agent on behalf of someone else? (if applicable)
1	T Wells		Individual/Member of the public	
2	Cleone Lane		Individual/Member of the public	
3	Ian Maclean	none	Individual/Member of the public	not applicable
4	Pauline Maclean		Individual/Member of the public	
5	Rachel Falconer		Individual/Member of the public	
6	Henry Venners	JPPC	Organisation	
7	Thomas Maull		Individual/Member of the public	
8	Maggie Lewis		Individual/Member of the public	
9	Daniel Scharf		Individual/Member of the public	
10	Tom Milner-Gulland		Individual/Member of the public	
11	Natalie Vlachakis		Individual/Member of the public	
12	Roy Darke	New Marston (South) Residents' Association	Charity or Community Group	
13	Ben Pridgeon	Bidwells	Organisation	Wychwood School
14	William Gale		Individual/Member of the public	
15	Sushila Dhall	Oxford Pedestrians Association	Organisation	
16	Keith Frayn		Individual/Member of the public	
17	David Jackson	Savill's	Organisation	Oxford University and Colleges Group
18	Jesus College c/o JPPC	JPPC	Organisation	Jesus College
19	Oriel College c/o JPPC	JPPC	Organisation	Oriel
20	Mr P Whelan	Resident	Individual/Member of the public	
21	Anna Brunton		Individual/Member of the public	
22	William Alden	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	n/a
23	Camilla Barlow	Wiltlshire Swifts	Individual/Member of the public	

Oxford Local Plan 2040 – Regulation 19 Respondent Index

24	Janet Stansfeld	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	n/a
25	S A Lunn		Individual/Member of the public	
26	Laura Soden	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	n/a
27	Donald Chaikin	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	n/a
28	saeed		Individual/Member of the public	
29	Miles Hewstone	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	
30	Dominic Woodfield	Bioscan UK Limited / Friends of Iffley Village	Organisation	
31	Paul Boone		Individual/Member of the public	
32	Mini Grey	N/A	Individual/Member of the public	N/A
33	Jane Hennell	The Canal & River Trust	Charity or Community Group	N/A
34	Mike Ratcliffe		Individual/Member of the public	
35	lan Ashley	Need Not Greed Oxfordshire	Charity or Community Group	Need Not Greed Oxfordshire (NNGO) is a coalition of 36 groups from across the county, together representing thousands of community members. Our campaign is committed to: • A restoration of planning principles, with a proper balancing of economic, environmental and social considerations; • Local democracy, with planning control in the hands of locally elected and accountable representatives; and • Environment and rural sustainability, ensuring that our landscape, nature and rural communities are at the heart of decision-making.
36	Bob Sharples	Sport England	Organisation	N/A
37	eleanor blyth		Individual/Member of the public	
38	Caroline Mason	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	n/a
39	Howard Stanbury	Friends of Old Headington	Charity or Community Group	
40	George Curtis		Individual/Member of the public	
41	Robert Cullum		Individual/Member of the public	Business Owner in Oxfordshire

42	Chris Mason	Cherwell Swifts Conservation Project	Organisation	
43	Michael Priaulx	Swifts Local Network: Swifts & Planning Group	Organisation	
44	Andrew Clark	Stanton St. John Parish Council.	Local Authority	N/A
45	Cat Armstrong	OxLEP	Organisation	N/A
46	CBRE on behalf of Activate Learning	CBRE	Organisation	Activate Learning
47	Rory Chambers	Quod	Organisation	University of West London (UWL)
48	Eugenie Buchan		Individual/Member of the public	
49	Ellen Moore	NHS Property Services ('NHSPS')	Organisation	
50	Laura Rival		Individual/Member of the public	
51	John and Helen Stradling		Individual/Member of the public	
52	Camilla Barlow	Salisbury and Wilton Swifts	Charity or Community Group	Not applicable
53	C. M. Jackson-Houlston		Individual/Member of the public	
54	Aya Mohamed	David Lock Associates (on behalf of BMW)	Organisation	Paul Waters (Plant Development Specialist at MINI Plant Oxford for BMW Group UK)
55	Kaddy Beck	Save Bertie Park Campaign	Charity or Community Group	N/A
56	Sue O'Brien	none	Individual/Member of the public	

57	Dr Sue Roberts	Bioabundance Community Interest Company	Charity or Community Group	160 groups and individuals make up Bioabundance; contributing and agreeing to this response through detailed to-ing and fro-ing by email, text and in meetings. Members include 9 parish councils; community action groups in South Oxfordshire; several planners, ecologists, climate scientists and other experts; and councillors from Oxfordshire Districts and County. Bioabundance aims for the restoration of Oxfordshire wildlife to its best state since 1970; for climate adaptation, resilience and mitigation; and for the wellbeing of current and future generations.
58	Dr Sue Roberts (Chair of Board of Directors)	Bioabundance Community Interest Company	Charity or Community Group	PLEASE DELETE OUR EARLIER SUBMISSION: ANON-AZ68-FTKU-3: TYPO IN EMAIL ADDRESS. 160 groups and individuals make up Bioabundance; contributing and agreeing to this response through detailed to-ing and fro-ing by email, text and in meetings. Members include 9 parish councils; community action groups in South Oxfordshire; several planners, ecologists, climate scientists and other experts; and councillors from Oxfordshire Districts and County. Bioabundance aims for the restoration of Oxfordshire wildlife to its best state since 1970; for climate adaptation, resilience and mitigation; and for the wellbeing of current and future generations.
59	Dr KN Robinson	Summertown & St Margaret's Neighbourhood Forum	Charity or Community Group	I am submitting as Secretary of the Forum

60	Oxford Liberal Democrats	Oxford Liberal Democrats	Other	
61	Natasha Styles	The Planning Bureau	Organisation	McCarthy Stone Retirement Lifestyles Ltd
62	David Feeny	JERICHO WHARF TRUST	Charity or Community Group	I am Trustee and Secretary of Jericho Wharf Trust
63	Ann Henman		Individual/Member of the public	
64	David Anthony Eaude		Individual/Member of the public	
65	Mrs Hayley Kogel, Clerk, Horspath Parish Council	Horspath Parish Council	Local Authority	
66	OLD MARSTON PARISH COUNCIL	OLD MARSTON PARISH COUNCIL	Local Authority	
67	Paul Butler		Individual/Member of the public	
68	Simon Edward King		Individual/Member of the public	
69	Debby Hallet		Councillor	
70	Ginette Camps-Walsh	Beckley and Stowood Parish Council	Councillor	n/a
71	Cindy Carlson	Divinity Road Area Residents' Association	Charity or Community Group	n/a
72	Nicola Mallows, Gresswell Environment Trust	Gresswell Environment Trust	Charity or Community Group	n/a
73	Deborah Glass Woodin	Only one Oxford	Charity or Community Group	
74	Guy Robinson	Historic England	Organisation	
75	Chris Church	Oxford Friends of the Earth	Charity or Community Group	no
76	Mark Stevenson		Individual/Member of the public	
77	Tom Clarke MRTPI	Theatres Trust	Organisation	Theatres Trust
78	Gerald Prickett		Individual/Member of the public	
79	Julia Falconer	na	Individual/Member of the public	none
80	Geoffrey Henman		Individual/Member of the public	
81	PATRICIA LEE	N/A	Individual/Member of the public	N/A
82	Bridget Fox	The Woodland Trust	Organisation	The Woodland Trust
83	Alison Hill	CYCLOX	Charity or Community Group	
84	Anthony Cheke		Individual/Member of the public	

85	Tomas Roberto	The Kensa Group	Organisation	N/A
86	M. Reza Shirazi	OXford FMC Lab (Oxford 15- Minute City Lab)	Other	On behalf of Oxford FMC Lab (contributors: M. Reza Shirazi, Mina Samangooei, Maryam Mani)
87	Cllr Lois Muddiman	Ward Councillor	Councillor	
88	James Barlow		Individual/Member of the public	
89	Katrina Robinson	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	n/a
90	Dr Anne Gwinnett	Independent Oxford Alliance	Organisation	Not Applicable
91	Anne Stares		Individual/Member of the public	
92	Dom Holdsworth	N/A	Individual/Member of the public	
93	Nicholas Ringshall		Individual/Member of the public	
94	Helen Edwards	n/a	Individual/Member of the public	Myself
95	Lynne Davies	N/A	Individual/Member of the public	N/A
96	Geoffrey Ferres		Individual/Member of the public	
97	IGOR NILADRI DYSON		Individual/Member of the public	
98	John Walsh		Individual/Member of the public	
99	Dr Caroline Baird		Individual/Member of the public	
100	Blackbird Leys Parish Council		Local Authority	
101	Gregory Owen		Individual/Member of the public	
102	Cherwell Development Watch Alliance (CDWA)*		Charity or Community Group	
103	Duncan Chadwick	Chadwick Town Planning Ltd on behalf of Lincoln College	Organisation	Lincoln College
104	Diana Musgrave	Oxford Cohousing	Organisation	
105	Mark Child	Oxfordshire CLT Limited	Organisation	
106	Katie Barrett	POETS - Planning Oxfordshire's Environment and Transport Sustainably	Charity or Community Group	
107	Stephanie Weeks	Carter Jonas LLP	Organisation	Oxford University Development
108	Mark Hull	Oxford Rivers Improvement Campaign	Charity or Community Group	

d
Iniversity of Oxford
senose College
ol
I Exeter College
ement
rties UK
erty)

128	Claire Castell		Individual/Member of the public	
129	James Plunket, Chairman	Elsfield Parish Council	Local Authority	
130	British Land c/o Charlotte Orrell	DP9 Ltd	Organisation	British Land
131	NewRiver Retail Property Unit Trust 3 C/O PMV Planning	PMW Planning	Organisation	NewRiver Retail Property Unit Trust 3
132	Kevin Cox	Thames Valley Police	Organisation	
133	Paul Buckley	Wolvercote Neighbourhood Forum (WNF)	Charity or Community Group	
134	Angus Stevenson		Individual/Member of the public	
135	Dr Paul Castell		Individual/Member of the public	
136	Oxford City Green Party	Oxford City Green Party	Organisation	
137	Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire Wildlife Trust	Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire Wildlife Trust (BBOWT)	Charity or Community Group	
138	Robert Davies	Gerald Eve (Acting on Behalf of Merton College)	Organisation	Merton College
139	Robert Linnell	Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of SIAHAF)	Organisation	SIAHAF
140	Miriam Owen	Edgars Ltd	Organisation	Oxford Sixth Form College
141	Marcus Simmons	Oxfordshire Doughnut Economics Collective	Charity or Community Group	
142	Eunice Martin		Individual/Member of the public	
143	Michael Knott	Stantec UK Ltd	Organisation	L&Q Estates • Cala Homes • Vistry Group • Peabody • Gladman Developments • Ptarmigan Land • Pye Homes
144	Dawn Brodie	Savills (UK) Ltd (Royal London Mutual Insurance Society (RLMIS))	Organisation	Royal London Mutual Insurance Society (RLMIS)
145	Miriam Owen	Edgars Ltd	Organisation	Oxford International College
146	Neil Diesel		Individual/Member of the public	

147	Jane Parker	Adams Henry Consulting Limited	Organisation	East West Railway Company Limited
148	Robert Linnell	Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of Thomas White Oxford Ltd)	Organisation	Thomas White Oxford Ltd
149	Rebecca Bacon	Savills (UK) Ltd (on behalf of Railway Pension Nominees Ltd)	Organisation	Railway Pension Nominees Ltd (Railpen)
150	Sandy Douglas		Councillor	
151	CPRE Oxfordshire	CPRE Oxfordshire	Charity or Community Group	
152	James Ellis	Carter Jonas (on behalf of Advanced Research Clusters - ARC)	Organisation	Advanced Research Clusters (ARC)
153	Steve Dawe	Cowley Area Transport Group	Charity or Community Group	
154	Dr. Peggy Seeger		Individual/Member of the public	
155	Mark Behrendt	Home Builders Federation (HBF)	Organisation	
156	Dr Gillian Howe	SE Oxford Healthcare Alliance Primary Care Network (SEOxHA PCN)	Organisation	
157	Patrick Blake	National Highways (NH)	Organisation	
158	Revd Dr William Beaver			
159	David Anthony Eaude		Individual/Member of the public	
160	HEADINGTON NEIGHBOURHOOD FORUM		Charity or Community Group	
161	Peter Canavan	Carter Jonas (on behalf of Morrell Farming Ltd)	Organisation	Morrell Farming Ltd
162	James Guthrie	Quod	Organisation	Sackville UK Property Select III (GP) No.2 Limited ("Sackville UK")
163	CBRE on behalf of Nuffield College	CBRE Ltd	Organisation	Nuffield College
164	Oxford Preservation Trust	Oxford Preservation Trust (OPT)	Charity or Community Group	

165	FIROKA GROUP	Firoka Group c/o Bidwells LLP	Organisation	Firoka Group
166	Susan & Dougall Morrison		Individual/Member of the public	
167	Friends of Iffley Village (FOIV)	Friends of Iffley Village (FOIV)	Charity or Community Group	
168	Will Charlton	tor&co (on behalf of Logicor Europe)	Organisation	Logicor Europe
169	Evelyn Sanderson, on behalf of Friends of the Fields Iffley community group		Charity or Community Group	
170	Timothy Price	Savills (UK) Limited	Organisation	Forge Bio GP No. 2 Ltd (Forge Bio)
171	Ben Tattersall – Savills (on behalf of The Oxford Science Park (Properties) Ltd)	Savills (UK) Limited	Organisation	The Oxford Science Park (Properties) Ltd
172	Emma Baker	South Oxfordshire District Council	Local Authority	
173	Emma Baker	Vale of White Horse District Council	Local Authority	
174	Chris Hargraves	West Oxfordshire District Council	Local Authority	
175	Peter Canavan	Carter Jonas	Organisation	Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
176	Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies c/o JPPC	JPPC	Organisation	Oxford Centre for Islamic Studies
177	Robert Linnell	Christ Church	Organisation	Christ Church (ChCh)
178	Oxfordshire County Council		Local Authority	
179	Gregory Blaxland	Quod	Organisation	Oxford University Development
180	Dr Judith A Webb	Friends of Lye Valley	Charity or Community Group	
181	Martin Crane		Individual/Member of the public	
182	Jonathan Darby		Individual/Member of the public	
183	David Bird		Individual/Member of the public	
184	Joy and Peter Barker		Individual/Member of the public	
185	William Beinart		Individual/Member of the public	

186	Jeffrey Ng	Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and Berkshire West ICB	Organisation	
187	Henry Venners	JPPC	Organisation	
188	Grace Lewis	Network Rail	Organisation	
189	Alison Tero	CBRE	Organisation	ORVIL/Redevco
190	Maria Dopazo	Cherwell District Council	Local Authority	
191	Oxfordshire Local Nature Partnership – Matt Whitney	Oxfordshire Local Nature Partnership	Organisation	
192	Arron Twamley	Arc Planning Associates	Organisation	Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust
193	Becky Hartley	Quod	Organisation	Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust ('OHFT')
194	Nona Jones (DP9 ltd) on behalf of Oxford University Developments (OUD)	DP9 Ltd	Organisation	Oxford University Development Ltd (OUD)
195	Stuart Baillie	Knight Frank	Organisation	Cowley Property Investment Limited
196	Robert Linnell	Oxford North Ventures Ltd	Organisation	Oxford North Ventures Ltd
197	Advanced Oxford CIC, submitted on behalf of Advanced Oxford by Sarah Haywood, Managing Director	Advanced Oxford	Organisation	
198	Josh Plant (Gladman Developments Ltd)	Gladman Developments Ltd	Organisation	
199	C/O BIDWELLS LLP	UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD AND OXFORD BROOKES UNIVERSITY	Organisation	UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD AND OXFORD BROOKES UNIVERSITY
200	Environment Agency		Organisation	
201	Laura Elphick	Natural England	Organisation	
202	Headington Heritage		Individual/Member of the public	
203	Thames Water	Thames Water	Organisation	
204	James Guthrie	Quod	Organisation	Wickes Building Supplies Ltd
205	Oriel College c/o JPPC	JPPC	Organisation	Oriel